| | DEPAR | | ALTH AND HUMAN | | | | |
|--|--|---|---------------------------|------------------------------|------------------|---------|------------|
| FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATI DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER | | | | DATE(S) OF INSPECTION | | | |
| Director, | Director, Division of Inspections and | | | 04/27/2023-05/ FEI NUMBER | 04/2023 | | |
| Surveilla | | | | 2002007751 | | | |
| | ce and Biologics Q Avenue (W071-512 | Park Park Community of the Community of | 903 New | 3002807751 | | | |
| TEL: 240- | | 0) | | | | | |
| | oring, MD 20993-00 | 02 | | | | | |
| | ER483responses@fda.h | | | | | | |
| Industry Inform | ation: www.fda.gov/oc/industry | RT IS ISSUED | | | | | |
| Mr. Preben | Haaning, Senior Vice P | resident | | | | | |
| TO: FIRM NAME | | | STREET ADDRESS | | | | |
| Novo Nordi | sk A/S | | Hallas Alle | | | | |
| | CODE, COUNTRY | | TYPE ESTABLISHMEN | | | | |
| DK-4400 K | alundborg, Denmark | | Licensed Biolo | gical Manufacti | urer | | |
| to (b) (4) pro | efined areas to prevent | Specificall | у, | e deficient regar | | eration | s related |
| (1.) (4) | nanufactured. Your writ | | | r handling of res | sults fron | n envir | onmental |
| samples from | classified areas of Bu | ilding (b) (4) di | id not require n | monitoring of b | acterial | and m | old spore |
| 7 | September 2022. | | • | R MARKET SALE | | | 5-5-50 |
| For example, | 5 | | | | | | |
| Occurrence date | Room/Sample type | Grade/IS | Identification | Batch | Status | | |
| 9/7/2020 | Hallway, (b) (4) Air Sample, active | Grade (b) (4) ISO (b) (4) | Aspergillus versicolor | N/A | N/A | | |
| 9/7/2020 | Personnel/Glove | Grade (5) (4) ISO (5) (4) | Aspergillus versicolor | N/A | N/A | | |
| 10/28/2020 | Equipment storage, (b) (4) Surface | Grade ISO (b) (4) | Aspergillus versicolor | (b) (4) | Releas (non-U | | |
| | EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE | | EMPLOYEE(S) NAM | ME AND TITLE (Print or | Typel | DATE | ISSUED |
| | | U. Vingericania Vincini | 04/2023 | | | | |
| FORM FDA 483 (09/ | 08) PREVIOUS EDITION (| OBSOLETE IN | SPECTIONAL OBSER | VATIONS | | PAGE 1 | OF 7 PAGES |

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION DATE(S) OF INSPECTION DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER 04/27/2023-05/04/2023 Director, Division of Inspections and FEI NUMBER Surveillance; FDA / CBER / Office of 3002807751 Compliance and Biologics Quality 10903 New Hampshire Avenue (W071-5128) TEL: 240-402-9159 Silver Spring, MD 20993-0002 Email: CBER483responses@fda.hhs.gov Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED Mr. Preben Haaning, Senior Vice President TO: FIRM NAME STREET ADDRESS Novo Nordisk A/S Hallas Alle CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUNTRY TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED DK-4400 Kalundborg, Denmark Licensed Biological Manufacturer Hallway, (b) (4) 10/30/2020 Grade Aspergillus ISO (6) (4) Air Sample, active versicolor Hallway, (b) (4) 10/30/2020 Grade (b) (4) ISO (b) (4) Aspergillus Air Sample, active versicolor (b) (4) Hallway, (b) (4) Grade 11/30/2020 Released Aspergillus ISO (b) (4) Air Sample, active versicolor/Penicil (US) lium chrysogenum 11/30/2020 Personnel/Gown/mou Aspergillus Grade (b) (4) [SO (b) (4) th cover versicolor (b) (4) 12/01/2020 Personnel airlock, Released Grade Aspergillus (b) (4) ISO (b) (4) (b) (4) /Surface versicolor (non-US) (b) (4) (b) (4) 12/10/2020 Hallway. Aspergillus Grade Released ISO^{(b) (4)} Air Sample, active versicolor/Penicil (non-US) lium chrysogenum (b) (4) Grade (b) (4) ISO (b) (4) 12/12/2020 Hallway, N/A N/A Aspergillus Air Sample, active versicolor/Penicil lium chrysogenum 12/22/2020 Personnel/Gown/mou Aspergillus N/A N/A Grade (b) (4) ISO (b) (4) versicolor th cover (b) (4) 2/14/2021 Hallway, Aspergillus N/A N/A Grade (b) (4) ISO (b) (4) Air Sample, active versicolor (b) (4) 4/11/2021 Hallway. N/A N/A Grade Aspergillus $^{(b)}_{ISO}^{(b)}_{ISO}^{(b)}$ Air Sample, active versicolor 4/16/2021 Personnel/Glove Grade Aspergillus N/A N/A (b) (4) ISO (b) (4) versicolor EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND TITLE (Print or Type) DATE ISSUED 05/04/2023 Prabhu P. Raju, Investigator SEE REVERSE Unnee Ranjan, Investigator OF THIS PAGE Mikhail Ovanesov, Research Biologist Sergey Akimov, Biologist

INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS

PAGE 2 OF 7 PAGES

PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE

FORM FDA 483 (09/08)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER DATE(S) OF INSPECTION 04/27/2023-05/04/2023 Director, Division of Inspections and **FEI NUMBER** Surveillance; FDA / CBER / Office of Compliance and Biologics Quality 10903 New 3002807751 Hampshire Avenue (W071-5128) TEL: 240-402-9159 Silver Spring, MD 20993-0002 Email: CBER483responses@fda.hhs.gov Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED Mr. Preben Haaning, Senior Vice President STREET ADDRESS FIRM NAME Novo Nordisk A/S Hallas Alle TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUNTRY DK-4400 Kalundborg, Denmark Licensed Biological Manufacturer

| 4/24/2021 | Personnel/Gown/mou th cover | Grade (ISO (b) (4) | Aspergillus versicolor | N/A | N/A |
|-----------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------|----------------------------|
| 5/26/2021 | Personnel/Glove | Grade (b) (4) ISO | Aspergillus versicolor | (b) (4) | Released (non-US) |
| 9/26/2022 | Equipment storage, (b) (4) Surface | Grade (b) (4) ISO (b) (4) | Aspergillus terreus | (b) (4) | Released (US) |
| 9/27/2022 | 0/27/2022 (b) (4) room, (b) (4) Air Sample, active | | Byssochlamys spectabilis | | Four batches were rejected |
| 9/27/2022 | Personnel/Glove | Grade (b) (4) ISO | Byssochlamys spectabilis | | |
| 9/27/2022 | (b) (4) room, (b) (4) Settle plate | Grade ISO(b) (4) | Byssochlamys spectabilis | | |
| 9/28/2022 | (b) (4) room, (b) (4) Settle plate | Grade (b) (4)/ISO (b) (4) | Byssochlamys spectabilis | | |
| 9/28/2022 | Cleaning room, (b) (4) Surface | Grade (b) (4) ISO | Chaetomium globosum | | |
| 9/28/2022 | (b) (4) room, (b) (4) Settle plate | Grade (6) (4) [SO (6) (4) | Byssochlamys spectabilis | | |
| 2/13/2023 | Personnel/Glove | Grade (b) (4) ISO | Aspergillus versicolor | (b) (4) | Quarantine |

OBSERVATION 2

There is a failure to thoroughly review any unexplained discrepancy whether or not the batch has been already (b) (4) Specifically,

| | EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE | EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND TITLE (Print or Type) | DATE ISSUED |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------|--|-------------------|
| SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE | /S/ | Prabhu P. Raju, Investigator Unnee Ranjan, Investigator Mikhail Ovanesov, Research Biologist Sergey Akimov, Biologist | 05/04/2023 |
| FORM FDA 483 (09/08) | PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE | INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS | PAGE 3 OF 7 PAGES |

| DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER | DATE(S) OF INSPECTION 04/27/2023-05/04/2023 | | | | |
| Director, Division of Inspections a | Director Division of Inspections and | | | | |
| Surveillance; FDA / CBER / Office of | | FEINUMBER | | | |
| Compliance and Biologics Quality 10 | | 3002807751 | | | |
| Hampshire Avenue (W071-5128) | | The second secon | | | |
| TEL: 240-402-9159 | | | | | |
| Silver Spring, MD 20993-0002 Email: CBER483responses@fda.hhs.gov | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED | | | | | |
| Mr. Preben Haaning, Senior Vice President | | | | | |
| TO: FIRM NAME | STREET ADDRESS | | | | |
| Novo Nordisk A/S | Hallas Alle | | | | |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUNTRY | TYPE ESTABLISHME | | | | |
| DK-4400 Kalundborg, Denmark | Licensed Biol | ogical Manufacturer | | | |
| a) Multiple mold recoveries were reported in | n the manufacti | iring areas of | b) (4) | | |
| (b) (4) between September 2020 to M | | | uding hallway | | |
| personnel samples and equipment storage | | | | | |
| have been treated with (b) (4) are general | ly not wranned | unloaded to hallway and | d transferred to | | |
| equipment storage rooms. These parts are | ty not wrapped | unwranned to the (b) (4) | oome | | |
| 2000 000 | | | | | |
| The firm's investigations (DV (b) (4) | and INV (b) (4) | concluded that the | (b) (4) | | |
| manufactured during this period were not | t affected as the | e disinfection step using | (b) (4) for | | |
| (b) (4) contact time, prior to the setu | p of (b) (4) uni | t, is efficient on molds/cor | nidia. However, | | |
| the disinfectant study ((b) (4) test of | 70 V CAV | n molds, dated 5/19/2021) | And the facility of the second | | |
| surface challenge tests to ensure that the d | | | | | |
| to Grade (b) (4) unit as unwrapped. Your firm released (b) (4) batches of | | | | | |
| /b) / / / / | | | | | |
| and (b) (4) to US market. | | | | | |
| 10,500,000 20,000 10,000 | | | VEN (AV | | |
| b) DV (b) (4) dated 1/17/2022, reported | | | | | |
| On 1/17/2022, a bacterial infection (Ralstonia picketti) | | | | | |
| occurred in the (b) (4) the batch was discarded, and an investigation was | | | | | |
| initiated. The bacterial infection was believed to be caused by a defective (b) (4) | | | | | |
| (b) (4) was cleared for production, and a | new bacterial i | nfection (Ralstonia picker | tti) occurred on | | |
| 2/19/2022. A new root cause was found to be a (b) (4) Inside this | | | | | |
| (b) (4), there was stale water which was the | hought to be the | origin of the infection. The | his was deemed | | |
| to be the right root cause and (b) | | s cleared for production. | | | |
| infection (Ralstonia picketti) occurred o | on 4/30/2022. A | new investigation revea | led a new root | | |
| cause which was improper temperature of | (b) (1) | which resulted in a v | | | |
| Three total (b) (4) batches, (b) (4) were | | | | | |
| discarded, as a result of the three consecu | | nfections. | | | |
| | | | | | |
| EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE | EMPLOYEE(S) NA | ME AND TITLE (Print or Type) | DATE ISSUED | | |
| | 1005 | aju, Investigator | 05/04/2023 | | |
| SEE REVERSE | | n, Investigator | The second control of the control of | | |
| OF THIS PAGE Mikhail Ovanesov, Research Biologist | | | | | |
| , , 🔾 | Sergey Akim | ov, Biologist | | | |
| | | | 1. | | |
| FORM FDA 483 (09/08) PREVIOUS ÉDITION OBSOLETE | INSPECTIONAL OBSE | ERVATIONS | PAGE 4 OF 7 PAGES | | |

| DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER | DATE(S) OF INSPECTION | | | | |
| Discretize Discretize of Total | | 04/27/2023-05/04/2023 | | | |
| Director, Division of Inspections a Surveillance; FDA / CBER / Office | | | | | |
| HER THE TREE TO THE TREE TO THE TREE THE TREE TREE TO THE TREE TREE TREE TREE TREE TREE TREE | | | | | |
| Compliance and Biologics Quality 10 Hampshire Avenue (W071-5128) | 3002807731 | | | | |
| TEL: 240-402-9159 | 1 | | | | |
| Silver Spring, MD 20993-0002 | 4 | | | | |
| Email: CBER483responses@fda.hhs.gov | | | | | |
| Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry | | | | | |
| NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED | | | | | |
| Mr. Preben Haaning, Senior Vice President | | | | | |
| TO: FIRM NAME | STREET ADDRESS | | | | |
| Novo Nordisk A/S | Hallas Alle | | | | |
| ČITY, ŠTATE, ZIP CODE, COUNTRY | TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED | | | | |
| DK-4400 Kalundborg, Denmark | Licensed Biological Manufacturer | | | | |
| | 21011000 2101081001 1/1111100100101 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| c) DV (b) (4) dated 12/22/2022, reported | hacterial infection in (b) (4) | Lot | | | |
| (b) (4) and the (b) (4) | | | | | |
| the state of the s | Lot 1. 1. 1. 1. | QA conclusion | | | |
| for this deviation determined the root cau | dated or | 24/2022, where | | | |
| loose (b) (4) on the (b) (4) | created an entry point for micro | | | | |
| DV (b) (4) QA Conclusion also noted that | at that corrective actions from DV (b) (4) | had not been | | | |
| implemented. DV (b) (4) documented the | nat the bacterial infection of | b) (4) | | | |
| (b) (4) Batch (b) (4) was due to leak | (b) (d) | se was missing | | | |
| procedures for examination of (b) (4) | for leaks during (b) (4) and before starting | | | | |
| procedures for examination of | (b) (4) | | | | |
| batch. The equipment, | were releas | sed for use, but | | | |
| there was no requirement to ensure that co | | ection could not | | | |
| be implemented immediately (ensuring th | nat the (b)(4) is still tight when produc | ction starts, and | | | |
| didn't become loose during (b) (4). (b) | (4) Lot (b) (4) and (b) (4) Batch | (b) (4) were | | | |
| rejected. | | | | | |
| rejected. | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| d) Major Deviations DV (b) (4) (occurred) | , DV (b) (4) (occurred 01-Apr-2021), a | 1 DV (b) (4) | | | |
| | | | | | |
| (E) (A) | (occurred 10-Jun-2022) for exceeding internal (alert) release limits and/or external (approved) | | | | |
| | in (b) (4) (b) (4) and rFVIIa | drug substance | | | |
| batches concluded that elevated (b) (4) | was caused by a single batch of raw ma | terial (b) (4) | | | |
| (b) (4) batch (b) (4) which was found t | o contain atypical levels of (b) (4) | and was | | | |
| removed from production. The (b) (4) | | (b) (4) batch | | | |
| (b) (A) | batches affected by | batch | | | |
| that were in comphance with | external release limits, were released f | .OI | | | |
| | d associated drug substance | batches, | | | |
| affected by (b) (4) batch (b) (4) were evaluated for compliance with external release | | | | | |
| limits but were not placed on stability program to confirm that (b) (4) rate is not increasedduring | | | | | |
| storage. | | | | | |
| Storage. | | | | | |
| EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE | EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND TITLE (Print or Type) | DATE ISSUED | | | |
| | Prabhu P. Raju, Investigator | 05/04/2023 | | | |
| SEE REVERSE | Unnee Ranjan, Investigator | THE PARTY OF THE P | | | |
| OF THIS PAGE Mikhail Ovanesov, Research Biologist | | | | | |
| | Sergey Akimov, Biologist | | | | |
| | numero celi Tantiette - mantenum seri filologi (f. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18 | | | | |
| FORM FDA 483 (09/08) PREVIOUS ÉDITION OBSOLETE | INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS | PAGE 5 OF 7 PAGES | | | |

| | DEPARTMENT OF H | DRUG ADMINISTRATI | | |
|---|--|---|--|------------------------|
| DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER | | DATE(S) OF INSPECTION | | |
| Director Divisio | Director, Division of Inspections and | | 04/27/2023-05/04/2023 | |
| Interference and professional and the second of the second | DA / CBER / Office | | FEI NUMBER | |
| Compliance and Bi | | | 3002807751 | |
| Hampshire Avenue | | .coo nen | 3002007701 | |
| TEL: 240-402-9159 | | | | |
| Silver Spring, MD | | | | |
| Email: CBER483respo | | | | |
| Industry Information: www.fda | i.gov/oc/industry | | | |
| NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL | | | | |
| Mr. Preben Haaning, So | enior vice President | STREET ADDRESS | | |
| FIRM NAME | | STREET ADDRESS | | |
| Novo Nordisk A/S | | Hallas Alle | 2-03 No. 40 N. 7 Co. 10 Co. | |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUNTR | | TYPE ESTABLISHM | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | |
| DK-4400 Kalundborg, | Denmark | Licensed Bio | logical Manufacturer | |
| e) Major deviation | DV (b) (4) amount | an 12 Cant 201 | 22 6 | (b) (4) |
| | | * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | 22 for unapproved | |
| urug | 5 Substance baten | anowedio | 1 1to doc tor | production under |
| And the same of th | ease specifications for | drug substance | | met. (b) (4) drug |
| substance batch | | (b) (4) | were n | ot placed on stability |
| program to confir | rm that unapproved (| (b) (4) procedu | re did not affect | stability. |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| OBSERVATION 3 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| (b) (4) processing areas | are deficient regarding | the system for | cleaning and disinfec | ting the equipment |
| to produce (b) (4) condit | O | , the system for | viewing and didinion | ing ine equipment |
| to produce the conditi | nons. Specifically, | | | |
| | (b) (4) (b) (4) | | Williams they created that they | (b) (4) |
| a) The procedure, | version | | ing and disinfection | |
| Grade (6) (4) side of | (b) (4) allows cleaning | g/disinfection fi | rom dirty to clean dir | ection, for example, |
| shoulder to finge | rtips. In addition, hold | | | |
| | of (b) (4) gloves. Your | | | allows cleaning and |
| | loves and they are repla | | | |
| rease or gr | loves and they are repla | iccu at a freque | ncy of batches. | |
| (b) (4) | (b) (4) | 10 1 | of (b) (4) | (b) (4) |
| b) (b) (4) equipmen | | sed for drying of | (b) (4) | |
| containing (b) (4 | prior to July 2021 | , and | after | July 2021) are not |
| monitored for r | microbial contamination | | nold recoveries we | re reported in the |
| manufacturing ar | eas of | (b) (4) | between Sept | ember 2020 to May |
| | Grade (10) (4) area and (| concluded that | | |
| contamination. | orano area una c | oonerada mar | one or meso | nao nie source or |
| contamination. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| OBSERVATION 4 | | | | |
| OBSERVATION 4 | | | | |
| EMPLOYE | FEIS) SIGNATURE | EMPLOYEE(S) N | AME AND TITLE (Print or Type) | DATE ISSUED |
| - | 101 | THE PROPERTY OF STREET, SALES ASSESSED. | aju, Investigator | 05/04/2023 |
| SEE REVERSE | /S/ | | an, Investigator | |
| OF THIS PAGE | | | nesov, Research Biolog | ist |
| | | | nov, Biologist | |
| | Action and the state of the sta | | | |
| FORM FDA 483 (09/08) PRI | EVICUS EDITION OBSOLETE | INSPECTIONAL ORS | FRVATIONS | PAGE 6 OF 7 PAGES |

| DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION | | | | | |
|---|---|--|---|--|--|
| DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER | | DATE(S) OF INSPECTION | | | |
| Director, Division of Inspections | Director Division of Inspections and | | 2023 | | |
| Surveillance; FDA / CBER / Office | | FEI NUMBER | | | |
| Compliance and Biologics Quality 10 | | 3002807751 | | | |
| Hampshire Avenue (W071-5128) | | SIMPONE TO LEGGE | | | |
| TEL: 240-402-9159 | | | | | |
| Silver Spring, MD 20993-0002 | | | | | |
| Email: CBER483responses@fda.hhs.gov | | | | | |
| Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED | | | | | |
| Mr. Preben Haaning, Senior Vice President | | | | | |
| TO: FIRM NAME | STREET ADDRESS | | | | |
| Novo Nordisk A/S | Hallas Alle | | | | |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUNTRY | TYPE ESTABLISHME | ENT INSPECTED | | | |
| DK-4400 Kalundborg, Denmark | Licensed Biol | ogical Manufacture | r | | |
| | 570 00 0 | = 00 000 000 0000 1000 | 2 to 11/2 out 12 10 | | |
| Complaint records are deficient in that they do | not always incl | ude the findings of | the investigation, the | | |
| reason an investigation was not considered neces | ssary, and appro | opriate follow-up. S | specifically, | | |
| 8 2 | | | | | |
| a) Complaint No: (b) (4) dated 7/16/2 | 2021 (b) (4) | Batch (b) (4) | reported (b) (4) cracked | | |
| after it was prepared to be administered, | Mail Properties X | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Investigation Results conclusion section s | | | | | |
| section did not include an assessment | on whether th | ere were other cra | cked (b) (4) complaints | | |
| associated with this batch, if an abnor | mal trend was | detected, and the | rate of cracked (b) (4) | | |
| complaints for previous batches manufac | tured. | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| b) Five (b) (4) complaints: (b) (4) (Batch (b) (4)), dated 5/10/2021, (b) (4) | | | | | |
| | No control of the | h (b) (4)), dated 7 | NEW TOTAL CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF | | |
| (Daton), dated 7/15/2021, | 111/28/2022, | | 7.0 | | |
| dated 10/6/2021, and dated | A A SA | reported the | cuitoti ook was | | |
| open, and there was no documentation of | 1 / 41 | provide a supplication of the second section s | | | |
| necessary. The individual complaint | Complain | nt Reply Report con | clusion sections state | | |
| that cartons that are not completely close | d will be reject | ed automatically dur | ring packaging. | | |
| A 20 | | | | | |
| ll . | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| *DATES OF INSPECTION | | | | | |
| 4/27/23 (Thu), 4/28/23 (Fri), 5/1/23 (Mon), 5/2/2 | 23 (Tue), 5/3/23 | (Wed), 5/4/23 (Th | u) | | |
| | (), | (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE | EMPLOYEE(S) N | ME AND TITLE (O-1-1 T | DATE ISSUED | | |
| | | AME AND TITLE (Print or Type | | | |
| SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE | | aju, Investigator | 05/04/2023 | | |
| OF THIS PAGE | | n, Investigator esov, Research Biolo | aist | | |
| | Sergey Akim | | 9.00 | | |
| 2 | | | | | |

INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS

PAGE 7 OF 7 PAGES

PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE

FORM FDA 483 (09/08)